TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM320020 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
THE MEN'S WEARHOUSE, INC.		08/22/2014	CORPORATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JA APPAREL CORP.	
Street Address:	689 Belleville Avenue	
City:	New Bedford	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02745	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3432562	JAZ

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127758800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-775-8000

alisnyansky@kilpatricktownsend.com Email:

Marc A. Lieberstein **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1114 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	61241-909261
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jill K. Tomlinson
SIGNATURE:	/Jill K. Tomlinson/
DATE SIGNED:	10/14/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed Confirmatory Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed Confirmatory Assignment#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005380 FRAME: 0545

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Confirmatory Assignment") is made by and between The Men's Wearhouse, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Texas, having a place of business at 6100 Stevenson Blvd., Bldg A, Fremont CA 94538 ("Assignor") and JA Apparel Corp., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 689 Belleville Avenue, New Bedford, MA 02745 ("Assignee"). It is effective as of 100 Apparel Corp., 2014 (the "Effective Date").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor is the record owner in the United States of America of the registered trademark listed in the attached Schedule (the "Trademark");

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Assignment and License Back Agreement entered into on <u>An 20</u>, 2014, the Assignee acquired all rights in and to the Trademark together with the goodwill associated therewith:

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee desire to confirm the aforesaid transfer of the Trademark and its associated goodwill;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing recitals, the mutual covenants and conditions contained herein, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms the assignment to Assignee and its successors and assigns of all rights in and to (i) the Trademark, and (ii) the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, and (iii) all rights of action for past, present or future infringements thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Confirmatory Trademark Assignment to be duly executed by their respective authorized officers, on the dates indicated below.

THE MEN'S WEARHOUSE, INC. (ASSIGNOR)	JA APPAREL CORP. (ASSIGNEE)
By: Newylloh Blake	By: Wary Bet Blake
Name: Mary Jeth Bake	Name: My Bed Bloke
Tille: Chil Madnessy Office	Title: Ohuf Machanolly Office
Date:	Date: <u>4/7/4</u>

SCHEDULE

TRADEMARK	U.S. REG. NO.	CLASS(ES)	FILING DATE
	3,432,562	25	March 11, 2004

25108353.1 -8-

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 10/14/2014 REEL: 005380 FRAME: 0547